Maryland Department of Labor
Career and Technical Education Program
Correctional - Work Order Fees

All listed fees will be paid in accordance with the policies and
procedures stated on the Work Order Agreement.

Fees do not include the cost of materials to be provided by the customer.

Auto Mechanic Programs

» Change Oil, Filter and Lube Chassis
» Replace Gaskets or Seals
» Cooling System Service (Diagnose and Repair)
» Charging System Service (Diagnose and Repair)
» Starting System Service (Diagnose and Repair)
» Electrical System Service (Diagnose and Repair)
» Tune Up (all # Cylinders)
» Brakes (Drum or Disk) Per Axle
» Tire Service
o Mounting per Tire
o Repair per Tire
o Balancing per Tire
o Rotate Tires (up to four)
» Exhaust System Repair/Replace
» Miscellaneous Services
o Minor (wiper blades, etc.)
o Major (seat belt replacement, etc.)

$ 5.00

$ 10.00 - $30.00
$ 5.00

$ 5.00

$ 5.00

$ 5.00

$ 10.00

$ 5.00

$ 5.00
$ 5.00
$ 5.00
$ 5.00
$ 5.00

$ 5.00
$ 10.00
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